
MATCH NO DATE KO TIME TEAM A TEAM B VENUE
1 TBD A3 v/s A1 GROUND 1

2 TBD A4 v/s A6 GROUND 1

3 TBD A2 v/s A5 GROUND 2

7 TBD A1 v/s A5 GROUND 1

8 TBD A2 v/s A4 GROUND 1

9 TBD A3 v/s A6 GROUND 2

13 TBD A5 v/s A3 GROUND 1

14 TBD A6 v/s A2 GROUND 1

15 TBD A1 v/s A4 GROUND 2

19 TBD A4 v/s A5 GROUND 1

20 TBD A6 v/s A1 GROUND 1

21 TBD A2 v/s A3 GROUND 2

25 TBD A5 v/s A6 TBD

26 TBD A3 v/s A4 TBD

27 TBD A1 v/s A2 TBD

14-12-2024

KO Time & venue for the last round of matches in group stage shall be decided after the 4th round, depending on the requirement for simultaneous kickoffs

TEAMS

05-12-2024

07-12-2024

09-12-2024

12-12-2024

78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE
FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

GROUP - A

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6



MATCH NO DATE KO TIME TEAM A TEAM B VENUE
4 TBD B3 v/s B1 GROUND 2

5 TBD B4 v/s B6 GROUND 2

6 TBD B2 v/s B5 GROUND 1

10 TBD B1 v/s B5 GROUND 2

11 TBD B2 v/s B4 GROUND 2

12 TBD B3 v/s B6 GROUND 1

16 TBD B5 v/s B3 GROUND 2

17 TBD B6 v/s B2 GROUND 2

18 TBD B1 v/s B4 GROUND 1

22 TBD B4 v/s B5 GROUND 2

23 TBD B6 v/s B1 GROUND 2

24 TBD B2 v/s B3 GROUND 1

28 TBD B5 v/s B6 TBD

29 TBD B3 v/s B4 TBD

30 TBD B1 v/s B2 TBD

KO Time & venue for the last round of matches in group stage shall be decided after the 4th round, depending on the requirement for simultaneous kickoffs

06-12-2024

08-12-2024

10-12-2024

13-12-2024

15-12-2024

TEAMS

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE

GROUP - B

78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

B6

B5

B4

B3

B2

B1

FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA



MATCH NO DATE KO TIME TEAM A TEAM B VENUE
QF1 TBD GROUP A POSITION 1 v/s GROUP B POSITION 4

QF2 TBD GROUP A POSITION 2 v/s GROUP B POSITION 3

QF3 TBD GROUP B POSITION 1 v/s GROUP A POSITION 4

QF4 TBD GROUP B POSITION 2 v/s GROUP A POSITION 3

MATCH NO DATE KO TIME TEAM A TEAM B VENUE
SF1 TBD WINNER QF1 v/s WINNER QF4

SF2 TBD WINNER QF3 v/s WINNER QF2

MATCH NO DATE KO TIME TEAM A TEAM B VENUE
FINAL 22-12-2024 TBD WINNER SF1 v/s WINNER SF2 TBD

Contact Number & email ID of local POC

Reporting of Group A Teams in Hyderabad 03-12-2024

Reporting of Group B Teams in Hyderabad 04-12-2024

Local POC for boarding & lodging related matters

SEMI FINALS

FINAL

78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE
FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

QUARTER FINALS

TBD

TBD

TBD

17-12-2024

18-12-2024

20-12-2024


