

78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

GROUP - A

TEAMS A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6

MATCH NO	DATE	KO TIME	TEAM A		TEAM B	VENUE
1		TBD	A3	v/s	A1	GROUND 1
2	05-12-2024	TBD	A4	v/s	A6	GROUND 1
3		TBD	A2	v/s	A5	GROUND 2
7		TBD	A1	v/s	A5	GROUND 1
8	07-12-2024	TBD	A2	v/s	A4	GROUND 1
9		TBD	A3	v/s	A6	GROUND 2
13		TBD	A5	v/s	A3	GROUND 1
14	09-12-2024	TBD	A6	v/s	A2	GROUND 1
15		TBD	A1	v/s	A4	GROUND 2
19		TBD	A4	v/s	A5	GROUND 1
20	12-12-2024	TBD	A6	v/s	A1	GROUND 1
21		TBD	A2	v/s	A3	GROUND 2
25		TBD	A5	v/s	A6	TBD
26	14-12-2024	TBD	A3	v/s	A4	TBD
27		TBD	A1	v/s	A2	TBD

KO Time & venue for the last round of matches in group stage shall be decided after the 4th round, depending on the requirement for simultaneous kickoffs



78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

GROUP - B

TEAMS B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6

MATCH NO	DATE	KO TIME	TEAM A		TEAM B	VENUE
4		TBD	B3	v/s	B1	GROUND 2
5	06-12-2024	TBD	B4	v/s	B6	GROUND 2
6		TBD	B2	v/s	B5	GROUND 1
10		TBD	B1	v/s	B5	GROUND 2
11	08-12-2024	TBD	B2	v/s	B4	GROUND 2
12		TBD	B3	v/s	B6	GROUND 1
16		TBD	B5	v/s	B3	GROUND 2
17	10-12-2024	TBD	B6	v/s	B2	GROUND 2
18		TBD	B1	v/s	B4	GROUND 1
22		TBD	B4	v/s	B5	GROUND 2
23	13-12-2024	TBD	B6	v/s	B1	GROUND 2
24		TBD	B2	v/s	B3	GROUND 1
28		TBD	B5	v/s	B6	TBD
29	15-12-2024	TBD	B3	v/s	B4	TBD
30		TBD	B1	v/s	B2	TBD

KO Time & venue for the last round of matches in group stage shall be decided after the 4th round, depending on the requirement for simultaneous kickoffs



78th NATIONAL FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR SANTOSH TROPHY 2024-25

DRAFT MATCH SCHEDULE FINAL ROUND - HYDERABAD, TELANGANA

QUARTER FINALS

MATCH NO	DATE	KO TIME	TEAM A		TEAM B	VENUE
QF1	17-12-2024	TBD	GROUP A POSITION 1	v/s	GROUP B POSITION 4	TBD
QF2	17-12-2024	TBD	GROUP A POSITION 2	v/s	GROUP B POSITION 3	U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U
QF3	18-12-2024	TBD	GROUP B POSITION 1	v/s	GROUP A POSITION 4	ТВD
QF4	18-12-2024	TBD	GROUP B POSITION 2	v/s	GROUP A POSITION 3	IBD

SEMI FINALS

MATCH NO	DATE	KO TIME	TEAM A		TEAM B	VENUE
SF1	20-12-2024	TBD	WINNER QF1	v/s	WINNER QF4	TBD
SF2		TBD	WINNER QF3	v/s	WINNER QF2	IBD

FINAL

MATCH NO	DATE	KO TIME	TEAM A		TEAM B	VENUE
FINAL	22-12-2024	TBD	WINNER SF1	v/s	WINNER SF2	TBD

Reporting of Group A Teams in Hyderabad	03-12-2024
Reporting of Group B Teams in Hyderabad	04-12-2024
Local POC for boarding & lodging related matters	
Contact Number & email ID of local POC	